
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

72 
74 

142 
96 
7 

87 
63 
67 
85 
44 
94 
13 
42 
62 
21 
20 
81 
23 
10 
97 
4 

78 
9 

35 
05 

76 
73 
71 
5 
6 

Class 
SM 

FP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

HP 

HP 

HP 

SM 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

FP 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

GTL 

STL 

SM 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

1 

2 

3 

15 

2 

1 

1 

3 

16 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Mike Gnadt 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jared Thomas 

Chris Craft 

Keith Mellen 

Thomas Roberts 

Fergal O'Shea 

Michael Borden 

Paul Gilbert 

Thomas Sager 

Rudy Wopat 

Greg Youngdahl 

Jonathan Cullis 

Andrew Jenkins 

Patrick Daly 

Bryon Prokopf 

Bob Stream 

Graham Welch 

Alex Kouklakis 

Mark Amenda 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Emily Rembas 

EJ Waldron 

Terry Orr 

Michael Stagl 

Daniel Stalzer 

Patrick Price 

Philip Heald 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Kiel WI 

Mundelein IL 

North Vernon IN 

Browerville MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Naperville IL 

Washington IL 

Greenfield WI 

Davenport IA 

Naperville IL 

Genoa WI 

Faribault MN 

Mundelein IL 

Becker MN 

Edina MN 

Maryland Heights MO 

Paton IA 

Kenosah Wi 

Merrillville IN 

Streator IL 

Plainfield IL 

Brookfield WI 

Oak Creek WI 

Union Grove WI 

Lakeville MN 

Waukesha WI 

Plainfield IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Rock Island IL 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

COL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CILL 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

SILR 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

407876 

169912_1 

395683 

519013 

454442 

392538 

303547 

503811 

468473 

72708 

128908 

437230 

170398 

489345 

516042 

419772 

322859 

124619 

99679_3 

400468 

268918 

346158 

148640_3 

519708 

507944 

411933 

302712_1 

346160 

496684 

435191 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Toyota MR2 

MG Midget 

Mazda 2 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Datsun B110 

Ford Focus SVT 

Honda CRX si 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Corolla 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

18 

16 

10 

8 

3 

Best Tm 

1:22.836 

1:22.302 

1:22.933 

1:23.119 

1:22.894 

1:23.420 

1:23.478 

1:23.508 

1:23.670 

1:23.736 

1:22.511 

1:25.351 

1:26.495 

1:26.228 

1:26.437 

1:26.505 

1:27.988 

1:27.270 

1:28.220 

1:27.960 

1:34.877 

1:31.628 

1:25.245 

1:24.908 

1:29.537 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

TRP Motorsports- Simpson Racing Products- Valvoline 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Tech Trade Partners 

Wisconsin Red 

Greg Youngdahl 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Hilda's Bar 

Welch Digital Consulting 

Closet Concepts / CTECH Manufacturing / Racers Fuel The Cure 

Advanced AutoSports 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fabrication- Eden Prairie Nissan 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:35.507 

Printed: 10/21/2017 3:13:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.128 

Avg. Speed 

84.140 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.302 

Best Speed 

85.296 

Best Lap by 

74 - Mike Gnadt 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4709-S   Group 1 

G1R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:49:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/21/2017 13:49 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race
Posted 3:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

01 
80 
64 
28 
99 
03 
98 
04 
22 
89 
12 
14 

11 

Class 
FE 

FA 

FE 

FE 

FS 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FE 

P1 

FA 

FST 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

1 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Rhett Barkau 

Steve Thomson 

Marshall Mauney 

Alex Conger 

Ken De Nault 

Darrel Greening 

Tom Stephani 

Rick Eskola 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Charles Duncan 

Jon Jeffords 

David Bleke 

Aaron Deer 

Hometown 

Freeport Il 

Minnetonka MN 

West Bend WI 

Hammond IN 

Cedar Falls IA 

Fond du Lac WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Tomahawk WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Cottage Grove WI 

Hartford WI 

Franklin IN 

Belvidere IL 

Region 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

INR 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

IND 

Milw 

Member_ID 

515020 

41678 

255530_1 

508018 

212023 

191044 

33156 

158574 

499339 

211466 

352354 

245386 

3921 

Make-Model 

SCCA FE 

Van Diemen RF02 Mazda 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Formula Mazda 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Crossle 35F 

Red Devil F500 

Spectrum FF1600 

SCCA FE 

West WR1000 

swift 014 

Evolution mk ii 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

15 

11 

11 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:10.352 

1:10.409 

1:13.487 

1:14.110 

1:14.564 

1:14.134 

1:16.458 

1:21.565 

1:15.578 

1:14.817 

1:20.853 

1:13.133 

Sponsor 

barkau automotive 

ZSports/Justice Bros/Gillund Ent 

CDS- One Formula Racing 

H.C.+L.RR 

Pro Motorsports 

Lynn Eskola 

Millennium Forms 

advanced building corp 

Bleke's Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 14 does not have a working transponder, scored manually. 
New Track Record (1:14.564) for FS by Ken De Nault. 
Race Duration 26:12.433 

Printed: 10/21/2017 3:25:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.495 

Avg. Speed 

98.217 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.352 

Best Speed 

99.784 

Best Lap by 

01 - Rhett Barkau 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4709-S   Group 2 

G2R1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:33:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/21/2017 14:15 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race
Posted 3:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 
20 
73 
6 

00 
36 
02 
09 
89 
92 

3 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

EP 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Matt Mylin 

Scott Sanda 

Peter Jankovskis 

Lyle Riggen 

Jason Braun 

David Marshall 

Phillip Daus 

Michael Bilicki 

Kenneth Patterson 

Eugene Kraus 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Roscoe IL 

Western Springs IL 

Lisle IL 

Dwight IL 

South Beloit IL 

plymouth wi 

Mount Prospect IL 

Richfield WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Lake Forest IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

BVR 

Member_ID 

281155 

501342 

215450_1 

337818 

282558 

515096 

446416 

187428 

430962 

58523 

207587 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Factory Five Cobra 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford Mustang GT350 

Honda Prelude 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

10 

Best Tm 

1:13.338 

1:14.388 

1:16.807 

1:18.533 

1:18.932 

1:15.537 

1:18.189 

1:11.690 

1:21.464 

1:20.820 

Sponsor 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

THP 

marshall masonry 

pdq 

Baroque Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 27:35.440 

Printed: 10/21/2017 4:14:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

34.652 

Avg. Speed 

93.292 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.690 

Best Speed 

97.922 

Best Lap by 

09 - Phillip Daus 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4709-S   Group 3 

G3R1=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:13:56 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/21/2017 15:13 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race
Posted 4:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 
16 
96 

142 
67 
63 
43 
20 
42 
62 
97 
44 
81 

5 
73 

Class 
T3 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITB 

ITA 

SMT 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

James Berlin 

Voytek Burdzy 

Jared Thomas 

Kyle Greenhill 

Fergal O'Shea 

Colt Roberts 

John G Glowaski 

Tom Daly 

Greg Youngdahl 

Jonathan Cullis 

Alex Kouklakis 

Paul Gilbert 

Bryon Prokopf 

Patrick Price 

Michael Stagl 

Hometown 

Savage MN 

Shiller Park IL 

North Vernon IN 

Mundelein IL 

Washington IL 

Naperville IL 

Saint Paul MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Faribault MN 

Mundelein IL 

Merrillville IN 

Davenport IA 

Maryland Heights MO 

Minneapolis MN 

Waukesha WI 

Region 

LOL 

BVR 

COL 

CHI 

CILL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

SILR 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

479504 

407876 

519013 

395683 

503811 

377300 

177817_1 

243691 

170398 

489345 

400468 

72708 

322859 

496684 

302712_1 

Make-Model 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Nissan 200sx SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

16 

14 

Best Tm 

1:22.368 

1:22.715 

1:22.796 

1:22.844 

1:23.719 

1:24.739 

1:25.741 

1:26.486 

1:27.220 

1:26.284 

1:28.937 

1:23.847 

1:28.625 

Sponsor 

Nextrev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fab- Eden Prairie Nissan- Finspeed Wheels 

adavanced autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

IB Tech 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Greg Youngdahl 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fabrication- Eden Prairie Nissan 

Advanced AutoSports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:31.382 

Printed: 10/21/2017 4:51:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.972 

Avg. Speed 

84.330 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.368 

Best Speed 

85.227 

Best Lap by 

12 - James Berlin 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4709-S   Group 4 

G4R1=B-SPEC, T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:52:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/21/2017 15:53 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race
Posted 5:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

79 
4 

34 
3 
6 

06 
36 
18 
03 
52 
98 
73 
75 
16 
29 
5 

43 
30 
76 
65 
68 

13 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

8 

9 

10 

10 

11 

DNS 

Name 

Steve Greenhill 

John Vogel 

Douglas Loughead 

Jason Kubasak 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Craig Blackwell 

R Mark Carter 

Elizabeth Martin 

Jim Nash 

Rob Wilke 

Michael Pesch 

Connor Sanda 

Steve Ross 

Dave Yahn 

James Marinangel 

Greg Eick 

Dave Cammack 

Ron Boltik 

Robert Lojkovic 

Brian Andrews 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Belvidere IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Lisle IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Carmel IN 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Bloomington MN 

Eden Prairie MN 

Franklin Park IL 

Western Springs IL 

highland park IL 

Erin WI 

McHenry IL 

White Bear Lake MN 

New Brighton MN 

Lakeland MN 

Winnetka IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

395672 

311834 

473196 

337818 

444834 

495349 

298753 

448010 

136519 

498298 

440908 

215450_4 

514234 

135501_1 

134182 

519885 

507679 

276641 

322887_1 

505416 

352618 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

17 

13 

6 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:17.433 

1:17.954 

1:17.965 

1:18.114 

1:17.713 

1:18.048 

1:17.848 

1:17.816 

1:20.663 

1:20.587 

1:22.278 

1:22.480 

1:22.335 

1:22.307 

1:22.957 

1:17.489 

1:22.035 

1:20.924 

1:22.989 

1:20.255 

1:21.538 

Sponsor 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.- 1932-2017 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Bulldog Security 

Green Flag Racing 

Mchenry Savings Bank/Elite Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports 

Lindell Motorsports 

Hoofbeats 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

ISPros Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 28:45.729 

Printed: 10/21/2017 5:35:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.623 

Avg. Speed 

89.493 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.433 

Best Speed 

90.659 

Best Lap by 

79 - Steve Greenhill 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4709-S   Group 5 

G5R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:36:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/21/2017 16:36 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race
Posted 5:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

72 
1 

142 
7 

85 
87 
13 
20 
35 
81 
21 
10 
71 
44 
42 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

FP 

HP 

SM 

HP 

GTL 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

1 

8 

2 

1 

9 

10 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Daniel Bender 

Kyle Greenhill 

Chris Craft 

Michael Borden 

Keith Mellen 

Rudy Wopat 

Patrick Daly 

Emily Rembas 

Bryon Prokopf 

Andrew Jenkins 

Graham Welch 

Daniel Stalzer 

Paul Gilbert 

Greg Youngdahl 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

3318276 

Mundelein IL 

Browerville MN 

Greenfield WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Genoa WI 

Edina MN 

Oak Creek WI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Becker MN 

Kenosah Wi 

Plainfield IL 

Davenport IA 

Faribault MN 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

SILR 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

GtRv 

LOL 

Member_ID 

407876 

419155 

395683 

454442 

468473 

392538 

437230 

419772 

519708 

322859 

516042 

99679_3 

346160 

72708 

170398 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIATA 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Honda CRX si 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

4 

Best Tm 

1:34.624 

1:33.277 

1:33.800 

1:35.027 

1:36.605 

1:35.982 

1:35.697 

1:40.063 

1:38.261 

1:42.348 

1:41.423 

1:41.959 

1:41.874 

1:38.316 

1:55.079 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Wisconsin Red 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Welch Digital Consulting 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Greg Youngdahl 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:18.772 
C&P - TRO award winners- Driver J Kubasek, D Loughead-Workers-G Thielke,R Herman, T Schuster,B Stone 

Printed: 10/22/2017 9:23:07 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.473 

Avg. Speed 

73.335 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.277 

Best Speed 

75.260 

Best Lap by 

1 - Daniel Bender 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4710-S Group 1 

G1R1=BG, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 8:18:29 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/22/2017 08:18 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Sunday Official Race
Posted 9:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

99 
98 
01 
64 
22 

Class 
FS 

FF 

FE 

FE 

FF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Name 

Ken De Nault 

Tom Stephani 

Rhett Barkau 

Marshall Mauney 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Hometown 

Cedar Falls IA 

Crystal Lake IL 

Freeport Il 

West Bend WI 

Elkhorn WI 

Region 

DMV 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

212023 

33156 

515020 

255530_1 

499339 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

Crossle 35F 

SCCA FE 

SCCA FE 

Spectrum FF1600 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

Best Tm 

1:47.431 

1:51.651 

1:46.871 

1:51.983 

1:43.609 

Sponsor 

H.C.+L.RR 

barkau automotive 

CDS- One Formula Racing 

Millennium Forms 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C&P - TRO award winners- Driver J Kubasek, D Loughead-Workers-G Thielke,R Herman, T Schuster,B Stone 
Race Duration 30:38.847 

Printed: 10/22/2017 9:58:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.212 

Avg. Speed 

61.082 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.609 

Best Speed 

67.755 

Best Lap by 

22 - Tazio Stefanelli 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4710-S Group 2 

G2R1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE, FM FS, FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:03:38 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/22/2017 09:03 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Sunday Official Race
Posted 10:15



Pos 

1 

2 

No. 

92 
36 

Class 
EP 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

1 

Name 

Kenneth Patterson 

Scott Shadel 

Hometown 

Cedar Falls IA 

Whitewater WI 

Region 

DMV 

BVR 

Member_ID 

58523 

515226 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Chevrolet camaro 

Laps 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:45.360 

1:51.813 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C&P - TRO award winners- Driver J Kubasek, D Loughead-Workers-G Thielke,R Herman, T Schuster,B Stone 
Race duration 29:58.080 

Printed: 10/22/2017 10:59:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

52.623 

Avg. Speed 

62.467 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.360 

Best Speed 

66.629 

Best Lap by 

92 - Kenneth Patterson 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4710-S Group 3 

G3R1=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:47:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/22/2017 09:47 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Sunday Official Race
Posted 10:55



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

16 
142 
44 
81 
43 
20 
42 

Class 
SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITB 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Paul Gilbert 

Bryon Prokopf 

John G Glowaski 

Tom Daly 

Greg Youngdahl 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Davenport IA 

Maryland Heights MO 

Saint Paul MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Faribault MN 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

GtRv 

SILR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

407876 

395683 

72708 

322859 

177817_1 

243691 

170398 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda MIATA 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:35.283 

1:35.726 

1:38.859 

1:45.438 

1:48.121 

1:53.406 

1:54.456 

Sponsor 

adavanced autosports 

Penniless Prokopf Racing 

IB Tech 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Greg Youngdahl 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C&P - TRO award winners- Driver J Kubasek, D Loughead-Workers-G Thielke,R Herman, T Schuster,B Stone 
Race Duration 30:40.331 

Printed: 10/22/2017 11:27:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.828 

Avg. Speed 

72.476 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.283 

Best Speed 

73.675 

Best Lap by 

16 - Voytek Burdzy 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4710-S Group 4 

G4R1=B-SPEC, T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 10:29:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/22/2017 10:30 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Sunday Official Race
Posted 11:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

4 
3 

79 
34 
18 
6 

30 
52 
36 
75 
16 
73 
03 
06 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

Name 

John Vogel 

Jason Kubasak 

Steve Greenhill 

Douglas Loughead 

R Mark Carter 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Cammack 

Jim Nash 

Craig Blackwell 

Connor Sanda 

Steve Ross 

Michael Pesch 

Elizabeth Martin 

Dave Tatge 

Hometown 

Trout Valley IL 

Mundelein IL 

Belvidere IL 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

New Brighton MN 

Bloomington MN 

Carmel IN 

Western Springs IL 

highland park IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Chicago IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

473196 

395672 

311834 

298753 

337818 

507679 

136519 

495349 

215450_4 

514234 

440908 

448010 

444834 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

17 

8 

Best Tm 

1:35.096 

1:35.403 

1:36.912 

1:38.408 

1:38.566 

1:37.650 

1:39.770 

1:36.845 

1:38.203 

1:42.988 

1:42.814 

1:42.948 

1:45.689 

1:46.446 

Sponsor 

D+S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.- 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Lindell Motorsports 

Tro Manufacturing 

Bulldog Security 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
C&P - TRO award winners- Driver J Kubasek, D Loughead-Workers-G Thielke,R Herman, T Schuster,B Stone 
Race Duration 31:04.654 

Printed: 10/22/2017 12:19:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Dave Kircher 

Event Chief Steward - Bev Heilicher 

Chicago Region SCCA 

SOM chair - Mike Smith 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.014 

Avg. Speed 

71.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.096 

Best Speed 

73.820 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Vogel 

OktoberFAST Fall Sprints Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 17-RQ-4710-S Group 5 

G5R1=SRF, SRF3 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:12:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/22/2017 11:12 

OktoberFAST 
Fall Sprints 

Double Divisional
Sunday Official Race
Posted 12:20
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